AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI	EICATION OF CONTRA	BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PA
			454 2/12/05	1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 02-02-2005	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. CIO-04-331/1057065		T NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the	in Item 6)	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: H. Colon, Jr. Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Attn: H. Colon, Washington, DC 2	ulatory Commission s 2 Jr.	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St	ale and ZIP Code)		(X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	TION NO.
ACUITY, INC ATTN: RUI GARCIA		}	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
PRESIDENT 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 700			10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTE NRC-33-04-331	ACT/ORDER NO.
WASHINGTON DC 200043000			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		x	
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SC	LICITATIONS	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram of KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAN RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viby telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter	prior to the hour and date spec copies of the amendments of the includes a reference to the CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Refuge of this amendment you de	ified in the solicitation or as an lent; (b) By acknowledging red ne solicitation and amendment RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR sire to change an offer already	nended, by one of the following ceipt of this amendment of each inumbers. FAILURE OF YOU. TO THE HOUR AND DATE So submitted, such change may	methods: a copy of the R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
	510-15-5E3-338 J123	32 252A 31X0200	.510	······································
	OBLIGATE: \$126,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MOD	IFICATIONS OF CONT	RACTS/ORDERS.	
	THE CONTRACT/ORD		•	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specif	y authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		HANGES (such as changes in pay	ring office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PU	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:		•	
	lateral; FAR 52.217-9 R 52.212-4(c), CHANGE		HE TERM OF THE CONTRAC	T*
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	is required to sign this docum	ent and returntwo (2) c	copies to the issuing office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	UCF section headings, Including solicitati	on/contract subject matter where feasible)	
*Acuity. Inc. waived its right to a	preliminary written	notification via emai	il dated 2/18/2005.	
See Pages 2-3 for a detailed descri	iption of this modific	eation.		
		•		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refer	enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	, anged, remains unchanged and in full for	rce and effect.	ما يون المعادد والمعادد المعادد المعاد
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	the rest to the property of the second of th	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC	OTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
President		Robert B. Webber Contracting Office	er	^
15B. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES AMERICA	2	16C. DA E SIGNED
(Gignature of person authorized to sign)	4/5/05	BY (Signature of	Contracting Officer)	- 10/28/05
		· U	, STANDARI	D FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMO02

NRC-33-04-331 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Exercise the Option Year 1 to extend the period of performance of the contract from September 2, 2004 through February 1, 2006; 2) Increase the ceiling amount of this contract by \$160,272.00 from \$79,780.00 to \$240,052.00; and 3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$126,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of this contract from \$79,780.00 to \$205,780.00.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

1. Item No. 26, TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT, on Standard Form 1449 is DELETED entirely and REPLACED with the following:

"TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT: \$240,052.00."

2. Section B.2, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988), is DELETED entirely and REPLACED with the following:

"B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

- (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$240,052.00. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$205,780.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."
- 2. Section C.7, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987), is DELETED entirely and REPLACED with the following:
 - "C.7 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987) This contract shall commence on September 2, 2004 and will expire February 1, 2006. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for three (3) additional one-year periods."

3. Section 8.0, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, of the Statement of Work (SOW) is DELETED entirely and REPLACED with the following:

"8.0 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

The period of performance for this work shall be September 2, 2004 through February 1, 2006 with three (3) additional option years."

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

The following is a summary of NRC obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY04 OBLIGATIONS	\$ 79,780.00
FY05 OBLIGATIONS	\$126,000.00
TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS	\$205,780.00

This modification obligates FY2005 funds in the amount of \$126,000.00.